Our historical net tangible book value as of March 31, 2016 was approximately $146.7 million, or $3.28 per share, based on 44,714,130
shares of common stock outstanding as of March 31, 2016.

   After giving effect to the sale of 1,130,198 shares of common stock by us in our offering that closed on April 5, 2016 at a price of $44.24,
our as adjusted net tangible book value would have been approximately $196.7 million or $4.29 per share of common stock, as of March 31,
2016.

   After giving effect to our receipt of approximately $283.2 million of expected net proceeds (after deducting underwriting discounts and
commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us) from our sale of common stock in this offering, our as further adjusted net tangible
book value as of March 31, 2016 would have been $479.9 million, or $9.65 per share. This amount represents an immediate increase in net
tangible book value of $5.36 per share of our common stock to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of
$67.75 per share of our common stock to new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering.

   The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Public offering price per share $ 77.40
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
Historical net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2016 $ 3.28
As adjusted increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to our private placement that closed on April 5,
2016 1.01
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
As adjusted net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2016 $ 4.29
As adjusted increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to investors participating in this offering 5.36
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
As further adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 9.65
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​
Dilution per share to new investors $ 67.75
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
   We may choose to raise additional capital due to market conditions or strategic considerations even if we believe we have sufficient funds
for our current or future operating plans. To the extent that we raise additional capital by issuing equity securities or convertible debt, your
ownership will be further diluted.

S-14

Edgar Filing: TESARO, Inc. - Form 424B5

19

Table of Contents

 MATERIAL U.S. FEDERAL INCOME TAX CONSEQUENCES TO NON-U.S. HOLDERS OF
COMMON STOCK

   The following is a summary of the material U.S. federal income tax consequences of the acquisition, ownership and disposition of shares of